
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

In re: 

THRASIO HOLDINGS, INC., et al., 

Debtors.
1
 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-11840 (CMG) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Michael Villa, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 

On July 31, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused 
to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:  

• Certification of No Objection Regarding Second Monthly Fee Statement of Kirkland
& Ellis LLP and Kirkland & Ellis International LLP [Docket No. 1453]

• Certification of No Objection Regarding Third Monthly Fee Statement of Kirkland
& Ellis LLP and Kirkland & Ellis International LLP [Docket No. 1454]

Furthermore, on July 31, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of
Verita caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list 
attached hereto as Exhibit C:  

• Monthly Operating Report for Thrasio Holdings, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18,
2024 [Docket No. 1455]

• Monthly Operating Report for Butterscotch Beginnings, Inc. for the Period Ending
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1456]

• Monthly Operating Report for Fyer Tropics, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024
[Docket No. 1457]

1  The last four digits of Debtor Thrasio Holdings, Inc.’s tax identification number are 8327.  A complete list of 
the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and each such Debtor’s tax identification number may be obtained on the 
website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/Thrasio.  The Debtors’ service 
address for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is 85 West Street, 3rd Floor, Walpole, MA, 02081. 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Mimosa Movements, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1458] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Scouse LTD for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1459] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Strawflower Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1460] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 19 Thrasio Nineteen, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1461] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Cayenne Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1462] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Harvest Charm, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1463] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orange Peel Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1464] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 1 Thrasio One, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1465] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sundaze Blaze Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1466] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Cafe Casa, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1467] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 2 B Bountiful, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1468] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Ginger Cat Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1469] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Modetro Retail Limited for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1470] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Seashell Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1471] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Champagne Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1472] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for HiC-Cork Thrasio One Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1473] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 10 Thrasio Ten, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1474] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orange Umbrella Creations, Inc. for the Period 
Ending June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1475] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sunflare Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1476] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 20 Thrasio Twenty, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1477] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Califia Company for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1478] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Charope, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1479] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Hippolyte, Ltd. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1480] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orangutan Organization, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1481] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Ginger Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1482] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for DMD Group Inc for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1483] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sunflower Saturnalia, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1484] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Corn Snake Surprises, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1485] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Jiminy LTD for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1486] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Crawfish Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1487] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Ochre Organization Inc., for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1488]

• Monthly Operating Report for 21 Thrasio Twenty One, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1489]

• Monthly Operating Report for Poppy Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1490]

• Monthly Operating Report for Daffodil Design, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1491]

• Monthly Operating Report for Cheddar Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1492]

• Monthly Operating Report for Portocale Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1493]

• Monthly Operating Report for Dahlia Dreams, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1494]

• Monthly Operating Report for Honey Sunset, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1495]

• Monthly Operating Report for Primrose Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1496]

• Monthly Operating Report for Sherbert Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1497]

• Monthly Operating Report for Oranssi Organization, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1498]

• Monthly Operating Report for Tiger Affirmations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1499]

• Monthly Operating Report for Sunkiss Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1500]

• Monthly Operating Report for Pro Grade Products Ltd for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1501]

• Monthly Operating Report for Parchment Principles, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1502]

Case 24-11840-CMG    Doc 1966    Filed 08/06/24    Entered 08/06/24 12:53:50    Desc Main
Document      Page 4 of 40



-- 5 -- 

• Monthly Operating Report for 11 Thrasio Eleven, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1503] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Tangelo Tendencies, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1504] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Rosewood Wish, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1505] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 22 Thrasio Twenty Two, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1506] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Leather Logistics, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1507] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for California Poppy Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1508] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 6 Thrasio Six, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1509] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Dark Honey Design, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1510] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Gingersnap Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1511] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Cinnabar Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1512] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Joss Solutions 2016 Limited for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1513] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Warm Red Wonders, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1514] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Old Rust Organization, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1515] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Tiger Stripe Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1516] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Peach Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1517] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Chestnut Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1518] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Prothoe Limited for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1519] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Bartstr Ltd for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1520] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Tangerine Ideas, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1521] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Shortbread Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1522] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Tomato Tasks, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1523] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 7 Thrasio Seven, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1524] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Dots for Spots Ltd for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1525] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Ideal Monarch, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1526] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Citrine Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1527] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 12 Thrasio Twelve, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1528] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Jupiter Gesture, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1529] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Mango Wonder, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1530] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Lemon Logistics, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1531] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orythia, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1532] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Candlelit Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1533] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Peanut Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1534] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Golden Gate Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1535] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for SAFEREST HOLDINGS LLC for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1536] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Tawny Tasks, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1537] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orange Crush Organization, Inc. for the Period 
Ending June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1538] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Dark Orange Design, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1539] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 8 Thrasio Eight, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1540] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for William Evans Retail Ltd for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1541] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sunny Operations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1542] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Classy Mango, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1543] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Siberian Tiger Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1544] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Topaz Traditions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1545] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Khaki Trips, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1546] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Basketball Beginning, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1547] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for 14 Thrasio Fourteen, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1548] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Pearoller LTD for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1549] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Pure Chimp Ltd for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1550] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Tea Rose Risings, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1551] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for E & I Trading Ltd for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1552] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Lemur Logistics, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1553] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 9 Thrasio Nine, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1554] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Tortilla Tasks, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1555] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Cantaloupe Creations Company for the Period 
Ending June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1556] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Classy Tangerine, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1557] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Radiant Orange, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1558] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Golden Kiwifruit Enterprises, Inc. for the Period 
Ending June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1559] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Daybreak Developments, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1560] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 23 Thrasio Twenty Three, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1561] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orange Fantasy, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1562] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Levita Holdings, LLC for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1563] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Maple Movements, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1564] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sockeye Strategies, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1565] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Chili Clove, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1566] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Toxaris Limited for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1567] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 15 Thrasio Fifteen, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1568] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Rissav Limited for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1569] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Salmon Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1570] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for KingFisher Creations Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1571] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC for the Period 
Ending June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1572] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Traffic Cone Tuesdays, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1573] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Caramel Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1574] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Goldfish Memories, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1575] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Lionfish Logistics, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1576] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Oyster Oasis, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1577] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Orange Hope, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1578] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Rose Bud Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1579] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Soft Spice, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1580] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sunrise Martinis, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1581] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Andromache, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1582] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 16 Thrasio Sixteen, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1583] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Zabba, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1584] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Daylily Dreams, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1585] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 24 Thrasio Twenty Four, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1586] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Carnation Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1587] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Truverge International Ltd for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1588] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Beast Gear Limited for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1589] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Chili Flakes, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1590] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Lobster Logistics, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1591] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Green Cricket LTD for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1592] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Turmeric Transitions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1593] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orange Margarita, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1594] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for E&L Enterprises Limited for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1595] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Influencer Ideas, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1596] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Angor-Pet Thrasio Two, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1597] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Spicy Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1598] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Magenta Peel Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1599] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Pantariste, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1600] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 17 Thrasio Seventeen, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1601] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Penny Rose Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1602] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Discus Dreams, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1603] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Marigold Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1604] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Carotene Consortium, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1605] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Teal Monkey, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1606] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Antiope Corp. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1607] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Habanero Pepper Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1608] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Acorn Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1609] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sunrise Season, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1610] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Mahogany Movements Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1611] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orange Organization, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1612] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sandcastle Days, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1613] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Apple Affirmations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1614] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Starfish Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1615] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Clementine Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1616] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 25 Thrasio Twenty Five, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1617] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Malt Decisions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1618] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Kitchen Tools Ltd for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1619] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 18 Thrasio Eighteen, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1620] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Apricot Ideas, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1621] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Carrot Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1622] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Chipshot LTD for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1623] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Bellezo.com Ltd for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1624] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Pennycopper Trading, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1625] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Harley Orange, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1626] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Mango Movements, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1627] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Thrasio Australia Holdings Pty Ltd for the Period 
Ending June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1628] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Orange Peach Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1629] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Ivory Ideas, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1630] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Ash Developments, LLC for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1631] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for AirOrb Ltd for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1632] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Clownfish Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1633] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Assassin Bug Industries, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1634] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Pantone Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1635] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Koi Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1636] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Attain Recruitment Ltd for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1637] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Penthe Company for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1638] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for ECOM HEIGHTS LLC for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1639] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Autumn Ideas, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1640] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Thrasio Intermediate Sub, LLC for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1641] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Autumn Waves, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1642] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sweet Nectar Enterprises, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1643] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Alloy Ideas, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1644] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Comet Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1645] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Marmalade Mansions, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1646] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 3 Thrasio Three, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1647] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Lace Decisions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1648] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Chrysanthemum Creations, Inc. for the Period 
Ending June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1649] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Persian Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1650] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sandpaper Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1651] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Jasper Gesture, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1652] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Thrasio Services, LLC for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1653] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Amber Ideas, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1654] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Papaya Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1655] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Copperhead Conspiracies, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1656] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Biscotti Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1657] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Laranja Logistics, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1658] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sweet Potato Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1659] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Persimmon Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1660] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Thrasio UK Holdings, Ltd for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1661] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for 5 Thrasio Five, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1662] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Amber Oasis, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1663] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Coral Chrome, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1664] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Cider Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1665] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Latte Logistics, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1666] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Emberglow Ideas, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1667] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Pizza Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1668] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Marmalade Movements, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1669] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Thrasio, LLC for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1670] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sandsnake Ventures, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1671] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Bittersweet Billows, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1672] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Eurypyle, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1673] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Marpesia, Co. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1674] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sandstorm Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1675] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Bonfire Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1676] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Faint Orange Horizon Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1677] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Mars Makers, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1678] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sandy Leaf Farm Ltd. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1679] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Bronze Projects, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1680] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Fall Foundations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1681] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Mauve Monkey, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1682] 
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• Monthly Operating Report for Sapphire Monkey, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1683] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Burning Neon, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1684] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Fawn Foundations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1685] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Melanippe, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 2024 
[Docket No. 1686] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Sasana Group Limited for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1687] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Burnt Summer Citrus, Inc. for the Period Ending 
June 18, 2024 [Docket No. 1688] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Foxy Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1689] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Melon Movements, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1690] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Scarlet Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1691] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Buttercup Creations, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1692] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Frosty Dream, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1693] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Meteor Movements, Inc. for the Period Ending June 
18, 2024 [Docket No. 1694] 
 

• Monthly Operating Report for Scotch Solutions, Inc. for the Period Ending June 18, 
2024 [Docket No. 1695] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Thrasio Holdings, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1696] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Butterscotch Beginnings, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1697] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Fyer Tropics, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1698] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Strawflower Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1699] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Mimosa Movements, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1700] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 19 Thrasio Nineteen, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1701] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Scouse LTD for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1702] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 10 Thrasio Ten, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1709] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Harvest Charm, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1710] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Califia Company for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1711] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Ginger Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1712] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orange Peel Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1713] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Ochre Organization, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1714] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sherbert Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1715] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 11 Thrasio Eleven, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1716] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sundaze Blaze Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1717] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for California Poppy Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1718] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for 2 B Bountiful, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1719] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Gingersnap Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1720] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Champagne Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1721] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Old Rust Organization, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1722] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Shortbread Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1723] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 12 Thrasio Twelve, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1724] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for HiC-Cork Thrasio One Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1725] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Candlelit Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1726] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Golden Gate Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1727] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orange Crush Organization, Inc. for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1728] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orange Umbrella Creations, Inc. for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1729] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Siberian Tiger Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1730] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 14 Thrasio Fourteen, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1731] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sunflare Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1732] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Cantaloupe Creations Company for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1733] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Golden Kiwifruit Enterprises, Inc. for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1734] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 20 Thrasio Twenty, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1735] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orange Fantasy, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1736] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sockeye Strategies, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1737] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Charope, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1738] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 15 Thrasio Fifteen, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1739] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Caramel Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1740] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Hippolyte, Ltd. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1741] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Goldfish Memories, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1742] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orangutan Organization, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1743] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orange Hope, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1744] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Soft Spice, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1745] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 16 Thrasio Sixteen, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1746] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Rosewood Wish, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1747] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Carnation Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1748] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for DMD Group Inc for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1749] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Warm Red Wonders, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1750] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Corn Snake Surprises, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1751] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Crawfish Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1752] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Green Cricket LTD for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1753] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Poppy Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1754] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sunflower Saturnalia, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1755] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orange Margarita, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1756] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Daffodil Design, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1757] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Portocale Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1758] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Spicy Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1759] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Dahlia Dreams, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1760] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Primrose Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1761] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Tiger Affirmations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1762] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 21 Thrasio Twenty One, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1763] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for 17 Thrasio Seventeen, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1764] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Pro Grade Products Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1765] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Cheddar Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1766] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Carotene Consortium, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1767] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Leather Logistics, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1768] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Dark Honey Design, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1769] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Bartstr Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1770] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Honey Sunset, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1771] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Tiger Stripe Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1772] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Prothoe Limited for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1773] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Habanero Pepper Projects, Inc. for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1774] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Tomato Tasks, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1775] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Oranssi Organization, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1776] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orange Organization, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1777] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Lemon Logistics, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1778] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Dark Orange Design, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1779] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Starfish Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1780] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Dots for Spots Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1781] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Topaz Traditions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1782] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Pure Chimp Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1783] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Mango Wonder, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1784] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sunkiss Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1785] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Lemur Logistics, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1786] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 18 Thrasio Eighteen, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1787] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Saferest Holdings, LLC for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1788] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Tortilla Tasks, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1789] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for William Evans Retail Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1790] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Carrot Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1791] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Harley Orange, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1792] 

 
• Post-Confirmation Report for 22 Thrasio Twenty Two, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 

June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1793] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Basketball Beginning, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1794] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orange Peach Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1795] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for E & I Trading Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1796] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Maple Movements, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1797] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Chestnut Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1798] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Salmon Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1799] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Ideal Monarch, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1800] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Zabba, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1801] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Beast Gear Limited for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1802] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Orythia, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1803] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for E&L Enterprises Limited for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1804] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Marigold Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1805] 

 
• Post-Confirmation Report for Sandcastle Days, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 

2024 [Docket No. 1806] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Bellezo.com Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1807] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sunny Operations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1808] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for ECOM HEIGHTS LLC for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1809] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Marmalade Mansions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1810] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sandpaper Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1811] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 23 Thrasio Twenty Three, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1812] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Biscotti Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1813] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Emberglow Ideas, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1814] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Marmalade Movements, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1815] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Chili Clove, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1816] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sandsnake Ventures, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1817] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Jiminy LTD for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1818] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Bittersweet Billows, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1819] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1820] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Parchment Principles, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1821] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Eurypyle, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1822] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Tangelo Tendencies, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1823] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for 6 Thrasio Six, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1824] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Oyster Oasis, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1825] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Marpesia, Co. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1826] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sandstorm Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1827] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Cinnabar Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1828] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Joss Solutions 2016 Limited for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1829] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sunrise Martinis, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1830] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Bonfire Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1831] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Peach Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1832] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Radiant Orange, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1833] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Faint Orange Horizon, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1834] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Tangerine Ideas, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1835] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Daybreak Developments, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1836] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Mars Makers, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1837] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 7 Thrasio Seven, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1838] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for 24 Thrasio Twenty Four, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1839] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Citrine Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1840] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Levita Holdings, LLC for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1841] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Jupiter Gesture, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1842] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Chili Flakes, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1843] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Peanut Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1844] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Toxaris Limited for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1845] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Tawny Tasks, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1846] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sandy Leaf Farm Ltd. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1847] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Influencer Ideas, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1848] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Rissav Limited for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1849] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 8 Thrasio Eight, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1850] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Bronze Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1851] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Traffic Cone Tuesdays, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1852] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Classy Mango, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1853] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Khaki Trips, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1854] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Lionfish Logistics, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1855] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Pantariste, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1856] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Fall Foundations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1857] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Rose Bud Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1858] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Pearoller LTD for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1859] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Tea Rose Risings, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1860] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Mauve Monkey, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1861] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Andromache, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1862] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sunrise Season, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1863] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Daylily Dreams, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1864] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 9 Thrasio Nine, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1865] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Truverge International Ltd for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1866] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 25 Thrasio Twenty Five, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1867] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sapphire Monkey, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1868] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Classy Tangerine, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1869] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Lobster Logistics, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1870] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for KingFisher Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1871] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Turmeric Transitions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1872] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Penny Rose Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1873] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Chipshot LTD for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1874] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Burning Neon, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1875] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Angor-Pet Thrasio Two, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1876] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Teal Monkey, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1877] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Acorn Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1878] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Magenta Peel Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1879] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Fawn Foundations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1880] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Ivory Ideas, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1881] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Clementine Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1882] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Melanippe, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1883] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Kitchen Tools Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1884] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Discus Dreams, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1885] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sasana Group Limited for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1886] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Pennycopper Trading, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1887] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Pantone Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1888] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Antiope, Corp. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1889] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Thrasio Australia Holdings Pty Ltd for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1890] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Burnt Summer Citrus, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1891] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Mahogany Movements Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1892] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for AirOrb Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1893] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Foxy Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1894] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sweet Nectar Enterprises, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1895] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Apple Affirmations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1896] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Clownfish Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1897] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Melon Movements, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1898] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Malt Decisions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1899] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Koi Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1900] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 3 Thrasio Three, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1901] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Scarlet Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1902] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Penthe Company for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1903] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Apricot Ideas, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1904] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Thrasio Intermediate Sub, LLC for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1905] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Buttercup Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1906] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Mango Movements, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1907] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Alloy Ideas, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024 
[Docket No. 1908] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Chrysanthemum Creations, Inc. for the Quarter 
Ending June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1909] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Frosty Dream, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1910] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Ash Developments, LLC for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1911] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Meteor Movements, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1912] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Assassin Bug Industries, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1913] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Comet Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1914] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Jasper Gesture, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1915] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Attain Recruitment Ltd for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1916] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Lace Decisions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1917] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Scotch Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1918] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Autumn Ideas, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1919] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Persian Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1920] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Autumn Waves, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1921] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Thrasio Services, LLC for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1922] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Papaya Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1923] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Amber Ideas, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1924] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Copperhead Conspiracies, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1925] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Sweet Potato Solutions, Inc. for the Quarter Ending 
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1926] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for Laranja Logistics, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1927] 
 

• Post-Confirmation Report for 5 Thrasio Five, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30, 
2024 [Docket No. 1928] 
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• Post-Confirmation Report for Cider Creations, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30,
2024 [Docket No. 1929]

• Post-Confirmation Report for Persimmon Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June
30, 2024 [Docket No. 1930]

• Post-Confirmation Report for Thrasio UK Holdings, Ltd for the Quarter Ending
June 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1931]

• Post-Confirmation Report for Amber Oasis, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30,
2024 [Docket No. 1932]

• Post-Confirmation Report for Coral Chrome, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30,
2024 [Docket No. 1933]

• Post-Confirmation Report for Latte Logistics, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30,
2024 [Docket No. 1934]

• Post-Confirmation Report for Pizza Projects, Inc. for the Quarter Ending June 30,
2024 [Docket No. 1935]

• Post-Confirmation Report for Thrasio, LLC for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024
[Docket No. 1936]

Dated: August 6, 2024 
/s/ Michael Villa 
Michael Villa 
Verita 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Creditor Joshua Silberstein Akerman LLP Mark S. Lichtenstein mark.lichtenstein@akerman.com
Counsel to Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society, FSB as DIP Agent Arentfox Schiff LLP

Jeffrey R. Gleit, Esq., Brett D. 
Goodman, Esq.

Jeffrey.Gleit@afslaw.com;
Brett.Goodman@afslaw.com

Counsel to Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society, FSB as DIP Agent Arentfox Schiff LLP Matthew R. Bentley, Esq. Matthew.Bentley@afslaw.com
Counsel to Word Ape, LLC f/k/a 
ChomChom Ask LLP

Marianna Udem, Esq., Brigette 
McGrath, Esq.

mudem@askllp.com;
bmcgrath@askllp.com

Counsel to Unicargo, Ltd. Bronster LLP
Andrew Kazin, Esq., J. Logan 
Rappaport, Esq.

AKazin@bronsterllp.com;
lrappaport@bronsterllp.com

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc.
Buchalter, a Professional 
Corporation Shawn M. Christianson, Esq. schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel to the City of Philadelphia City of Philadelphia Law
Pamela Elchert Thurmond, Senior 
Attorney Pamela.Thurmond@phila.gov

Counsel for the Debtors Cole Schotz

Michael D. Sirota, Esq., Warren 
A. Usatine, Esq., Felice R. 
Yudkin, Esq., Jacob S. Frumkin, 
Esq.

msirota@coleschotz.com;
wusatine@coleschotz.com;
fyudkin@coleschotz.com;
jfrumkin@coleschotz.com

Counsel to Bristols 6, Inc., Christine 
Benidt, and Danielle Beck Culhane Meadows, PLLC Mette H. Kurth mkurth@cm.law
Counsel to Bristols 6, Inc., Christine 
Benidt, and Danielle Beck Culhane Meadows, PLLC

Mishell B. Kneeland, Esq., Anna 
Brooks, Esq.

mkneeland@cm.law;
abrook@cm.law

Counsel to Corner Capital Management, 
LLC, and J. Safra Sarasin Asset 
Management Duane Morris LLP Ryan S. Spengler, Esq. rspengler@duanemorris.com
Counsel to Corner Capital Management, 
LLC, and J. Safra Sarasin Asset 
Management Duane Morris LLP Sommer L. Ross, Esq. slross@duanemorris.com
Counsel to GXO Logistics Supply Chain, 
Inc. Fisher Broyles, LLP Patricia B. Fugée patricia.fugee@fisherbroyles.com
Co-Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien 
Group Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP AnnElyse Scarlett Gains, Esq. AGains@gibsondunn.com

Co-Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien 
Group Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Scott J. Greenberg, Esq., Joe 
Zujkowski, Esq., Matt Rowe, Esq.

SGreenberg@gibsondunn.com;
JZujkowski@gibsondunn.com;
MRowe@gibsondunn.com

Co-Counsel to the PIC20 Group, LLC, 
Ranger Ready Inc., Chris Fuentes and 
Theordore Kesten Gutfleish Law, LLC Harry M. Gutfleish, Esq. harry@gutfleishlaw.com
Counsel to ESR, LLC Holland & Knight LLP Barbra R. Parlin, Esq. barbra.parlin@hklaw.com
Counsel to Amazon.com Services LLC K&L Gates LLP David S. Catuogno, Esq. David.Catuogno@klgates.com
Counsel to the Disinterested Directors of 
Thrasio Holdings, Inc. Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Robert T. Smith, Esq. robert.smith1@katten.com

Counsel to the Disinterested Directors of 
Thrasio Holdings, Inc. Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Steven J. Reisman, Esq., Cindi 
M. Giglio, Esq., Lucy F. Kweskin, 
Esq., Grace A. Thompson, Esq.

sreisman@katten.com;
cgiglio@katten.com;
lucy.kweskin@katten.com;
grace.thompson@katten.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors and Thrasio 
Legacy Trust Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

James S. Carr, Esq., Connie Y. 
Choe, Esq., Maeghan 
McLoughlin, Esq.

jcarr@kelleydrye.com;
cchoe@kelleydrye.com;
kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com;
mmcloughlin@kelleydrye.com;
ThrasioKDWCounsel@KelleyDrye.com

Counsel for the Debtors Kirkland & Ellis LLP Anup Sathy, P.C. anup.sathy@kirkland.com

Counsel for the Debtors Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Matthew C. Fagen, P.C., Francis 
Petrie, Evan Swager

matthew.fagen@kirkland.com;
francis.petrie@kirkland.com;
evan.swager@kirkland.com

Attorneys for Swiftline Corp.
Klestadt Winters Jureller 
Southard & Stevens, LLP

Tracy L. Klestadt, John E. 
Jureller, Jr. Brendan M. Scott

tklestadt@klestadt.com;
jjureller@klestadt.com;
bscott@klestadt.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors and Thrasio 
Legacy Trust Morrison & Foerster LLP

Lorenzo Marinuzzi, Esq., Theresa 
A. Foudy, Esq., Doug Mannal, 
Esq., Raff Ferraioli, Esq., Darren 
Smolarski, Esq., Jamie A. Levitt, 
J. Alexander Lawrence

lmarinuzzi@mofo.com;
tfoudy@mofo.com;
dmannal@mofo.com;
rferraioli@mofo.com;
dsmolarski@mofo.com;
ThrasioBK@mofo.com;
alawrence@mofo.com;
jlevitt@mofo.com

In re Thrasio Holdings, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

U.S. Trustee for the District of New 
Jersey 

Office of the United States 
Trustee for the District of New 
Jersey

Jeffrey M. Sponder, Esq, Lauren 
Bielskie, Esq.

jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov;
lauren.bielskie@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Your Home Goods, Inc.
Pashman Stein Walder & 
Hayden, P.C. Henry J. Jaffe hjaffe@pashmanstein.com

Counsel to Your Home Goods, Inc.
Pashman Stein Walder & 
Hayden, P.C.

Sean Mack, John W. Weiss, 
Richard C. Solow

smack@pashmanstein.com;
jweiss@pashmanstein.com;
rsolow@pashmanstein.com

Counsel to Royal Bank of Canada
Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, 
P.C. 

Warren J. Martin Jr., Esq., 
Rachel A. Parisi, Esq. 

wjmartin@pbnlaw.com;
raparisi@pbnlaw.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Province Thrasio_Province@provincefirm.com
Co-Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien 
Group Sills Cummis & Gross P.C.

Andrew Sherman, Esq., Gregory 
Kopacz, Esq.

ASherman@sillscummis.com;
GKopacz@sillscummis.com

Counsel to the Administrative Agent 
under the Revolving Credit Facility 
(Royal Bank of Canada) Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Nicholas Baker, Hyang-Sook Lee, 
Amy W. Zhou, Philip L. DiDonato, 
Sandeep Qusba

nbaker@stblaw.com;
slee@stblaw.com;
amy.zhou@stblaw.com;
philip.didonato@stblaw.com;
squsba@stblaw.com

Counsel for Atlantic Specialty Insurance 
Company

Stradley Ronon Stevens & 
Young, LLP Daniel M. Pereira, Esq. dpereira@stradley.com

State Attorney General Tennessee Dept of Revenue
c/o TN Attorney General's Office, 
Bankruptcy Division

agattorneys@ag.tn.gov;
gina.hantel@ag.tn.gov

Debtors Thrasio Holdings, Inc.
Greg Greeley, Josh Burke, 
Michael Fahey, Stephanie Fox

greg.greeley@thras.io;
josh.burke@thras.io;
mike@thras.io;
stephanie@thrasio.com

Counsel to Bristols 6, Inc., Christine 
Benidt, and Danielle Beck Till Law Group James E. Till Esq. james.till@till-lawgroup.com

In re Thrasio Holdings, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit B
Fee Application Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Co-Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien Group Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Scott J. Greenberg, Esq., Joe 
Zujkowski, Esq., Matt Rowe, 
Esq. 200 Park Avenue New York NY 10166-0193 

U.S. Trustee for the District of New Jersey 
Office of the United States Trustee 
for the District of New Jersey

Jeffrey M. Sponder, Esq, 
Lauren Bielskie, Esq.

One Newark Center, 
Suite 2100 Newark NJ 07102

Counsel to the Administrative Agent under 
the Revolving Credit Facility (Royal Bank of 
Canada) Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Nicholas Baker, Hyang-Sook 
Lee, Amy W. Zhou, Philip L. 
DiDonato, Sandeep Qusba 425 Lexington Avenue New York NY 10017

State Attorney General Tennessee Dept of Revenue
c/o TN Attorney General's 
Office, Bankruptcy Division Gina Baker Hantel

P.O. Box 
20207 Nashville TN 37202-0207

In re Thrasio Holdings, Inc., et al.
Case No. 24-11840 (CMG) Page 1 of 1

Case 24-11840-CMG    Doc 1966    Filed 08/06/24    Entered 08/06/24 12:53:50    Desc Main
Document      Page 38 of 40



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit C

Case 24-11840-CMG    Doc 1966    Filed 08/06/24    Entered 08/06/24 12:53:50    Desc Main
Document      Page 39 of 40



Exhibit C
United States Trustee Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

U.S. Trustee for the District of New Jersey 
Office of the United States Trustee 
for the District of New Jersey

Jeffrey M. Sponder, Esq, 
Lauren Bielskie, Esq.

jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov; 
lauren.bielskie@usdoj.gov

In re Thrasio Holdings, Inc., et al.
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